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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X

Chapter 11
In re

Case No. 24-10164 (KBO)
CANO HEALTH, INC.,

Reorganized Debtor.!

X

NOTICE OF AGENDA OF MATTERS SCHEDULED
FOR HEARING ON DECEMBER 4, 2025 AT 1:00 P.M. (ET)

AS NO MATTERS ARE SCHEDULED TO GO FORWARD, THE HEARING
HAS BEEN CANCELLED WITH PERMISSION FROM THE COURT

I. ADJOURNED MATTER:

1. Joint Motion of Preferred Care Network, Inc. and Preferred Care Partners, Inc. for
Allowance of Administrative Expense Claims [Docket No. 1604; filed September
30, 2025]

Response/Objection Deadline: November 28, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (ET)

Responses/Objections Received: None

Related Documents:

1. Notice of Motion and Hearing [Docket No. 1619; filed October 29, 2025]

Status: The hearing on this matter is adjourned to the hearing scheduled for January
15,2026 at 9:30 a.m. (ET).

The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal
tax identification number, is Cano Health, Inc. (4224) (“CHI”’). On August 13, 2024, the Court entered an order
closing the chapter 11 cases of CHI’s debtor affiliates, (collectively, the “Closed Case Debtors”). A complete
list of the Closed Case Debtors may be obtained on the website of the Reorganized Debtor’s claims and noticing
agent at https://veritaglobal.net/canohealth. The Reorganized Debtor’s mailing address is 9725 NW 117th
Avenue, Miami, Florida 33178.
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Dated: November 26, 2025
Wilmington, Delaware

/s/ James F. McCauley

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
Mark D. Collins (No. 2981)
Michael J. Merchant (No. 3854)
Amanda R. Steele (No. 5530)
James F. McCauley (No. 6991)
One Rodney Square
920 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 651-7700
Emails: collins@rlf.com
merchant@rlf.com
steele@rlf.com
mccauley@rlf.com

-and-

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Gary T. Holtzer (admitted pro hac vice)

Jessica Liou (admitted pro hac vice)

Matthew P. Goren (admitted pro hac vice)

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153

Telephone: (212) 310-8000

Emails: gary.holtzer@weil.com
jessica.liou@weil.com
matthew.goren@weil.com

Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors
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